Page 3

SUZUKI INTERNATIONAL SERIES 2025

This year machine examinations are required at all 3 rounds. Please plan accordingly.

Taupo:

Helmet Check/Sign In, Bike/Gear Examination Friday 5th Dec 2.00 pm to 5.00pm
Helmet Check/Sign In, Bike/Gear Examination Saturday 6th Dec 7.00 am to 8.00 am
Riders Briefing Saturday 6th Dec 8.00 am

Practice Starts Saturday 6th Dec 8.30 am approx
Qualifying Saturday 6th Dec 12.00 pm

Race 1 Starts Saturday 6th Dec 2.00 pm approx.
Racing Sunday 7th Dec 9.00 am approx
Clerk of Course Chris Costello

MNZ Head Steward Jim Tuckerman

Race Secretary Julie Willacy

Manfeild:

Helmet Check/Sign In, Bike/Gear Examination Friday 12th Dec 2.00 pm to 5.00pm
Helmet Check/Sign In, Bike/Gear Examination Saturday 13th Dec 7.00 am to 8.00 am
Riders Briefing Saturday 13 Dec 8.00 am

Practice Starts Saturday 13 Dec 8.30 approx
Qualifying Saturday 13 Dec 12.00 pm

Race 1 Starts Saturday 13 Dec 2.00 pm approx.
Racing Sunday 14 Dec 9.00 am approx
Clerk of Course Chris Costello

MNZ Head Steward Jim Tuckerman

Race Secretary Julie Willacy

Cemetery Circuit:

Machine Examination & Sign on Thursday 25 Dec 2.00-5.00 pm Pit area

Machine Examination & Sign on Friday 26 Dec 6.00-7.00 am Pit area

Riders Briefing Friday 26 Dec 7.00 am Dummy Grid

Practice Starts Friday 26 Dec 7.20 am

First Race Friday 26 Dec 12.00am approx

Clerk of Course Chris Costello

MNZ Head Steward Jim Tuckerman

Race Secretary Jean Craddock

Event Contact Allan Willacy 021 212 6873 / Email: admin@cemeterycircuit.co.nz

Administration Email: Julie admin@cemeterycircuit.co.nz
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Proposed RACE DAY Programme TAUPO / (MANFEILD) SATURDAY/SUNDAY (order/time may vary)

PROPOSED TIMETABLE SATURDAY 6/13% SUNDAY 7th/14*

Combined Practice 15 mins

Pre 89/95 PC Jnr & Snr
Formula Sport Jnr & Snr
F2

2 Sighting Laps for First Race ONLY then setup on Start Grid

Classes in Race Order

Sidecars
SuperMoto*
Supersport 300
F1
F3
/M

Qualifying: 15 mins Race 2 Race Laps
Pre 89/95 PC Jnr & Snr Pre 89/95 PC Jnr & Snr 10/12
Formula Sport Jnr & Snr Formula Sport Jnr & Snr 10/12
F2 F2 10/12
Sidecars Sidecars 10/12
SuperMoto* SuperMoto *NZ Champs 10/10*
Supersport 300 Supersport 300 10/12
F1 F1 10/12
F3 F3 10/12

/M /M
Race 1 Laps Race 3 Laps
Pre 89/95 PC Jnr & Snr 6/8 Pre 89/95 PC Jnr & Snr 10/12
Formula Sport Jnr & Snr 6/8 Formula Sport Jnr & Snr 10/12
F2 6/8 F2 10/12
Sidecars 6/8 Sidecars 10/12
SuperMoto NZ Champs* 6/10* SuperMoto NZ Champs 10/10*
Supersport 300 6/8 Supersport 300 10/12
F1 6/8 F1 10/12
F3 6/8 F3 10/12

*SuperMoto on shorter tracks at Taupo. * SuperMoto on short track in reverse at Manfeild (Flag start)

FOR PIT GARAGES -
Cemetery Circuit is handling bookings for Taupo: Contact — admin@cemeterycircuit.co.nz for all 3 days!
Cemetery Circuit is NOT handling garages for MANFEILD.
Manfeild Park ph. 06 323 7444 (extn 2), email events@manfeild.co.nz
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PROPOSED CEMETERY CIRCUIT RACE TIMETABLE

Time
11.30
11.45
12.00
12.15
12.30
12.45
1.00
1.30
1.45
2.00
2.15
2.30
2.45
3.00
3.15
3.30
3.45
4.00
4.15
4.30
4.45

Class
Pre 89/95 Post Classics

Formula Sport
Formula 2
SuperMoto
F1/2 Sidecars
Supersport 300
Formula 1
Formula 3

Pre 82 Sidecars
Classic Solos
Pre 89/95 Post Classics
Formula Sport
Formula 2
SuperMoto
F1/2 Sidecars
Supersport 300
Formula 1
Formula 3

All 8 Laps
Race 1

Race 2

ROBERT HOLDEN MEMORIAL 10 LAPS

Pre 82 Sidecars
Classic Solos

NZ TT Titles: Formula Sport Inr/Snr, F1, F2, F3 2" Races
Supermoto NZ Championship: Held over the series

Robert Holden Memorial Races top 20 Qualifiers excl. SuperMoto, SS300, Classic Solos & Sidecars

Series Awards: Trophies for 1%, 2" & 3" all classes
Cemetery Circuit Awards: Medals for 1%, 2" & 3" all classes





